



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Higher Education Department – Technical Education - Amendment in the list of members in Board of Governors in Government Polytechnic College Kozhikode, and Government Polytechnic College Kasaragod by Director of Technical Education - ratified by Government – Orders issued.

## **HIGHER EDUCATION (L) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.232/2024/HEDN Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 16-02-2024

Read 1 G.O. (Ms) No. 385/2019/H.Edn dated 29.11.2019

- 2 Proceedings No.L1/43976/23/DTE dated 31.01.2024, L1/43976/23/DTE(1),dated 31.01.2024, from the Director of Technical Education
- 3 Letter No. L1/43976/23/DTE dated 31.01.2024 from the Director of Technical Education.

## **ORDER**

In the circumstances reported by the Director of Technical Education as per letter read above Government hereby ratify the action of the Director of Technical Education in having amended list of members of the Board of Governors in Government Polytechnic College, Kozhikode and Government Polytechnic College, Kasaragod vide the proceedings read as 2nd paper above.

(By order of the Governor)
PARVATHY S A
UNDER SECRETARY

The Director Technical Education Department, Thiruvananthapuram The Principal, Government Polytechnic College Kozhikode (Through the Director of Technical Education)

The Principal, Government Polytechnic College Kasaragod (Through the Director of Technical Education)

The Principal Women's Polytechnic College, Ernakulam. (Through the Director of Technical Education)

The Principal Accountant General (Audit) Kerala, Thiruvanathapuram

The Accountant General (A&E) Kerala, Kottayam Information & Public Relation Department (web and New media) www.highereducation.kerala.gov.in Stock file /Office copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer